

**Colorado Department Of Transportation**

Printed On: **04/19/2023**

**Low Bid Summary**

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: March 30, 2023

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C24881	NHPP R100-376	2	HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$2,536,283.06	\$2,924,208.00	115.30%	\$387,924.94
Letting Totals			2		\$2,536,283.06	\$2,924,208.00	115.30%	\$387,924.94

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C24881

Contract Description:

RETAINING WALL RECONSTRUCTION AT FOUR LOCATIONS, AND GUARDRAIL REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION. ON I-70, SOIL NAIL CONSTRUCTION WITH SCULPTED CONCRETE FINAL FACING. NOTE THE PRESENCE OF FRIABLE ASBESTOS-CONTAINING MATERIAL AT THIS LOCATION. ON CO-74, SOIL NAIL CONSTRUCTION WITH SCULPTED CONCRETE FINAL FACING. ON US-285, SOIL NAIL CONSTRUCTION AND GUARDRAIL REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION. ON C-470, REMOVAL OF TIMBER WALL AND SOIL NAIL WALL CONSTRUCTION WITH ASHLAR FORMLINER FINAL FACING. MANDATORY VIRTUAL PRE-BID CONFERENCE ON 03/14/2023.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$2,536,283.06	86.73%	100.00%
1	379A	HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$2,924,208.00	100.00%	115.30%
2	1415A	RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC.	\$3,710,384.20	126.89%	146.29%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24881

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 379A HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							
					<b>LCC:</b>			
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	8,000.00000	8,000.00	8,300.00000	8,300.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	13.000 EACH	18.10652	235.38	35.00000	455.00	55.13000	716.69
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	19.000 EACH	155.00000	2,945.00	60.00000	1,140.00	220.53000	4,190.07
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	3,914.000 LF	5.36669	21,005.22	7.00000	27,398.00	5.29000	20,705.06
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	4.000 EACH	505.00000	2,020.00	450.00000	1,800.00	529.26000	2,117.04
202-04002	Clean Culvert	2.000 EACH	2,429.43000	4,858.86	4,000.00000	8,000.00	3,322.82000	6,645.64
202-06520	Removal of Existing Wall Panels	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	12,900.00000	12,900.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	27.000 CY	61.00000	1,647.00	320.00000	8,640.00	592.35000	15,993.45
203-01500	Blading	18.000 HOUR	233.16000	4,196.88	360.00000	6,480.00	251.90000	4,534.20
203-01510	Backhoe	6.000 HOUR	123.00856	738.05	225.00000	1,350.00	115.23000	691.38
203-01597	Potholing	10.000 HOUR	314.00000	3,140.00	600.00000	6,000.00	270.14000	2,701.40
206-00000	Structure Excavation	40.000 CY	70.00000	2,800.00	310.00000	12,400.00	552.83000	22,113.20
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	17.000 CY	90.00000	1,530.00	300.00000	5,100.00	1,359.00000	23,103.00
207-00702	Topsoil (Offsite)	116.000 CY	150.00000	17,400.00	97.00000	11,252.00	416.09000	48,266.44
208-00013	Erosion Log Type 1 (20 Inch)	250.000 LF	33.70000	8,425.00	8.50000	2,125.00	12.22000	3,055.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24881

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 379A HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	1,000.000 LF	15.00000	15,000.00	2.50000	2,500.00	11.45000	11,450.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	2.000 EACH	3,148.48564	6,296.97	4,300.00000	8,600.00	1,886.01000	3,772.02
208-00056	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type III)	1.000 EACH	213.00000	213.00	92.00000	92.00	314.33000	314.33
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	4,300.00000	8,600.00	4,350.00000	8,700.00	3,469.54000	6,939.08
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	12.000 HOUR	87.00000	1,044.00	81.00000	972.00	91.93000	1,103.16
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	12.000 HOUR	138.82000	1,665.84	360.00000	4,320.00	173.97000	2,087.64
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	60.000 HOUR	178.00000	10,680.00	250.00000	15,000.00	201.22000	12,073.20
208-00107	Removal of Trash	10.000 HOUR	124.60000	1,246.00	180.00000	1,800.00	124.55000	1,245.50
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	10.000 DAY	244.66000	2,446.60	420.00000	4,200.00	533.78000	5,337.80
210-00075	Reset Pre-Fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	1,400.00000	2,800.00	570.00000	1,140.00	1,156.51000	2,313.02
212-00708	Seeding (Native) Broadcast	0.140 ACRE	3,635.00000	508.90	11,900.00000	1,666.00	6,651.00000	931.14
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.140 ACRE	5,500.00000	770.00	24,600.00000	3,444.00	12,115.85000	1,696.22
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	28.000 LB	10.00000	280.00	71.00000	1,988.00	17.79000	498.12
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	16.000 HOUR	140.00000	2,240.00	550.00000	8,800.00	187.45000	2,999.20

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24881

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 379A HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items				<b>LCC:</b>			
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	39,700.00000	39,700.00	73,048.82000	73,048.82
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	50.000 TON	32.00000	1,600.00	170.00000	8,500.00	400.50000	20,025.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	60.000 TON	309.51172	18,570.70	930.00000	55,800.00	1,102.62000	66,157.20
420-00114	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 3)	72.000 SY	21.59235	1,554.65	12.00000	864.00	15.96000	1,149.12
504-06406	Soil Nail	4,101.000 LF	61.22580	251,086.99	108.00000	442,908.00	94.16000	386,150.16
504-06410	Verification Testing	10.000 EACH	2,400.00000	24,000.00	7,300.00000	73,000.00	1,696.94000	16,969.40
506-00209	Riprap (9 Inch)	36.000 CY	205.10977	7,383.95	84.00000	3,024.00	389.49000	14,021.64
507-00400	Asphalt Slope and Ditch Paving (Asphalt)	4.000 TON	553.17487	2,212.70	360.00000	1,440.00	2,205.25000	8,821.00
601-03050	Concrete Class D (Wall)	49.000 CY	1,000.00000	49,000.00	1,850.00000	90,650.00	3,122.06000	152,980.94
601-40300	Structural Concrete Coating	648.000 SY	20.48585	13,274.83	3.00000	1,944.00	33.25000	21,546.00
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	1,590.000 LB	2.50000	3,975.00	3.00000	4,770.00	2.78000	4,420.20
603-50015	15 Inch Plastic Pipe	30.000 LF	239.59706	7,187.91	17.00000	510.00	354.81000	10,644.30
606-00302	Guardrail Type 3 (31 Inch Midwest Guardrail System)	4,414.000 LF	40.70000	179,649.80	59.00000	260,426.00	40.58000	179,120.12
606-01340	End Anchorage Type 3D	2.000 EACH	1,543.96185	3,087.92	3,100.00000	6,200.00	3,203.12000	6,406.24
606-02003	End Anchorage (Nonflared)	2.000 EACH	4,905.00000	9,810.00	5,300.00000	10,600.00	4,145.86000	8,291.72

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24881

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 379A HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items				<b>LCC:</b>			
607-53143	Fence Chain Link (Special) (42 Inch)	204.000 LF	80.00000	16,320.00	135.00000	27,540.00	143.34000	29,241.36
609-60011	Curb Type 6 (Section M)	4,414.000 LF	14.00396	61,813.48	30.00000	132,420.00	49.62000	219,022.68
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	11.000 EACH	36.63012	402.93	48.00000	528.00	82.70000	909.70
612-00002	Delineator (Type II)	1.000 EACH	40.83687	40.84	32.00000	32.00	121.29000	121.29
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	1.000 EACH	45.08254	45.08	79.00000	79.00	154.37000	154.37
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	35.000 SF	50.00000	1,750.00	70.00000	2,450.00	55.13000	1,929.55
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	53.000 SF	35.58784	1,886.16	56.00000	2,968.00	71.67000	3,798.51
614-00013	Sign Panel (Class III)	89.000 SF	43.96312	3,912.72	79.00000	7,031.00	88.21000	7,850.69
614-01583	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 In Round Sch 80) (Post & Slipbase)	16.000 EACH	615.00000	9,840.00	790.00000	12,640.00	1,102.62000	17,641.92
615-00030	Embankment Protector Type 3	2.000 EACH	3,600.00000	7,200.00	22,450.00000	44,900.00	1,326.47000	2,652.94
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	5,000.00000	10,000.00	2,250.00000	4,500.00	1,764.20000	3,528.40
625-00001	Construction Surveying (Hourly)	10.000 HOUR	215.35624	2,153.56	275.00000	2,750.00	3,307.87000	33,078.70
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	828,243.26000	828,243.26	246,700.00000	246,700.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	84.000 DAY	100.00000	8,400.00	130.00000	10,920.00	88.21000	7,409.64
630-00000	Flagging	875.000 HOUR	35.90000	31,412.50	63.00000	55,125.00	55.13000	48,238.75

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24881

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 379A HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items				<b>LCC:</b>			
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	100.000 HOUR	138.00000	13,800.00	215.00000	21,500.00	176.42000	17,642.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	60.000 DAY	88.00000	5,280.00	400.00000	24,000.00	496.18000	29,770.80
630-00017	Traffic Control Management (Special)	150.000 DAY	1,161.00000	174,150.00	2,450.00000	367,500.00	2,536.04000	380,406.00
630-80002	Flashing Beacon (Solar)	2.000 EACH	1,025.82675	2,051.65	3,500.00000	7,000.00	110.26000	220.52
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	4.000 EACH	104.00000	416.00	480.00000	1,920.00	275.65000	1,102.60
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	48.000 EACH	60.00000	2,880.00	120.00000	5,760.00	312.92000	15,020.16
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	34.000 EACH	105.83000	3,598.22	400.00000	13,600.00	310.27000	10,549.18
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	28.000 EACH	110.62000	3,097.36	480.00000	13,440.00	323.82000	9,066.96
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	36.000 SF	28.16073	1,013.79	40.00000	1,440.00	110.26000	3,969.36
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000 EACH	6,507.70000	26,030.80	19,500.00000	78,000.00	11,026.24000	44,104.96
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	3.000 EACH	1,354.00000	4,062.00	3,550.00000	10,650.00	1,855.59000	5,566.77
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	100.000 EACH	72.00000	7,200.00	118.00000	11,800.00	82.70000	8,270.00
630-80370	Barrier (Temporary)	350.000 LF	47.85624	16,749.68	16.00000	5,600.00	81.94000	28,679.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH	20.96000	4,192.00	40.00000	8,000.00	16.54000	3,308.00
630-80393	Stackable Vertical Panels	50.000 EACH	35.92000	1,796.00	71.00000	3,550.00	82.70000	4,135.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24881

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 379A HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items				<b>LCC:</b>			
630-85010	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	1.000 EACH	4,258.94675	4,258.95	8,500.00000	8,500.00	16,539.35000	16,539.35
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	150.000 DAY	598.72000	89,808.00	1,100.00000	165,000.00	551.31000	82,696.50
632-00000	Night Work Lighting	1.000 L S	16,670.93000	16,670.93	30,600.00000	30,600.00	32,530.45000	32,530.45
641-10010	Initial Shotcrete Facing	6,546.000 SF	30.00000	196,380.00	32.00000	209,472.00	25.91000	169,606.86
641-10070	Shotcrete Sculpting	491.000 SY	340.12220	167,000.00	165.00000	81,015.00	61.19000	30,044.29
641-11003	Shotcrete (Class D)	131.000 CY	590.07634	77,300.00	980.00000	128,380.00	1,253.68000	164,232.08
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$2,536,283.06		\$2,924,208.00		\$3,710,384.20	
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>			<b>\$2,536,283.06</b>		<b>\$2,924,208.00</b>		<b>\$3,710,384.20</b>	



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/19/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 7

Contract ID: C24881

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	8,000.00000	8,300.00000 L S	8,000.00	8,300.00	103.75%	300.00
0010	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	13.000	18.10652	35.00000 EACH	235.38	455.00	193.30%	219.62
0015	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	19.000	155.00000	60.00000 EACH	2,945.00	1,140.00	38.71%	-1,805.00
0020	202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3	3,914.000	5.36669	7.00000 LF	21,005.22	27,398.00	130.43%	6,392.78
0025	202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage	4.000	505.00000	450.00000 EACH	2,020.00	1,800.00	89.11%	-220.00
0030	202-04002 Clean Culvert	2.000	2,429.43000	4,000.00000 EACH	4,858.86	8,000.00	164.65%	3,141.14
0035	202-06520 Removal of Existing Wall Panels	1.000	20,000.00000	12,900.00000 L S	20,000.00	12,900.00	64.50%	-7,100.00
0040	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	27.000	61.00000	320.00000 CY	1,647.00	8,640.00	524.59%	6,993.00
0045	203-01500 Blading	18.000	233.16000	360.00000 HOUR	4,196.88	6,480.00	154.40%	2,283.12
0050	203-01510 Backhoe	6.000	123.00856	225.00000 HOUR	738.05	1,350.00	182.91%	611.95
0055	203-01597 Potholing	10.000	314.00000	600.00000 HOUR	3,140.00	6,000.00	191.08%	2,860.00
0060	206-00000 Structure Excavation	40.000	70.00000	310.00000 CY	2,800.00	12,400.00	442.86%	9,600.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/19/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 7

Contract ID: C24881

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0065	206-00100 Structure Backfill (Class 1)	17.000	90.00000	300.00000 CY	1,530.00	5,100.00	333.33%	3,570.00
0070	207-00702 Topsoil (Offsite)	116.000	150.00000	97.00000 CY	17,400.00	11,252.00	64.67%	-6,148.00
0075	208-00013 Erosion Log Type 1 (20 Inch)	250.000	33.70000	8.50000 LF	8,425.00	2,125.00	25.22%	-6,300.00
0080	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	1,000.000	15.00000	2.50000 LF	15,000.00	2,500.00	16.67%	-12,500.00
0085	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	2.000	3,148.48564	4,300.00000 EACH	6,296.97	8,600.00	136.57%	2,303.03
0090	208-00056 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type III)	1.000	213.00000	92.00000 EACH	213.00	92.00	43.19%	-121.00
0095	208-00075 Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000	4,300.00000	4,350.00000 EACH	8,600.00	8,700.00	101.16%	100.00
0100	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	12.000	87.00000	81.00000 HOUR	1,044.00	972.00	93.10%	-72.00
0105	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	12.000	138.82000	360.00000 HOUR	1,665.84	4,320.00	259.33%	2,654.16
0110	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	60.000	178.00000	250.00000 HOUR	10,680.00	15,000.00	140.45%	4,320.00
0115	208-00107 Removal of Trash	10.000	124.60000	180.00000 HOUR	1,246.00	1,800.00	144.46%	554.00
0120	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	10.000	244.66000	420.00000 DAY	2,446.60	4,200.00	171.67%	1,753.40

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/19/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 7

Contract ID: C24881

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0125	210-00075 Reset Pre-Fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000	1,400.00000	570.00000 EACH	2,800.00	1,140.00	40.71%	-1,660.00
0130	212-00708 Seeding (Native) Broadcast	0.140	3,635.00000	11,900.00000 ACRE	508.90	1,666.00	327.37%	1,157.10
0135	213-00002 Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.140	5,500.00000	24,600.00000 ACRE	770.00	3,444.00	447.27%	2,674.00
0140	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	28.000	10.00000	71.00000 LB	280.00	1,988.00	710.00%	1,708.00
0145	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	16.000	140.00000	550.00000 HOUR	2,240.00	8,800.00	392.86%	6,560.00
0150	250-00010 Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000	10,000.00000	39,700.00000 L S	10,000.00	39,700.00	397.00%	29,700.00
0155	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	50.000	32.00000	170.00000 TON	1,600.00	8,500.00	531.25%	6,900.00
0160	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	60.000	309.51172	930.00000 TON	18,570.70	55,800.00	300.47%	37,229.30
0165	420-00114 Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 3)	72.000	21.59235	12.00000 SY	1,554.65	864.00	55.58%	-690.65
0170	504-06406 Soil Nail	4,101.000	61.22580	108.00000 LF	251,086.99	442,908.00	176.40%	191,821.01
0175	504-06410 Verification Testing	10.000	2,400.00000	7,300.00000 EACH	24,000.00	73,000.00	304.17%	49,000.00
0180	506-00209 Riprap (9 Inch)	36.000	205.10977	84.00000 CY	7,383.95	3,024.00	40.95%	-4,359.95

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/19/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 7

Contract ID: C24881

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0185	507-00400 Asphalt Slope and Ditch Paving (Asphalt)	4.000	553.17487	360.00000 TON	2,212.70	1,440.00	65.08%	-772.70
0190	601-03050 Concrete Class D (Wall)	49.000	1,000.00000	1,850.00000 CY	49,000.00	90,650.00	185.00%	41,650.00
0195	601-40300 Structural Concrete Coating	648.000	20.48585	3.00000 SY	13,274.83	1,944.00	14.64%	-11,330.83
0200	602-00020 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	1,590.000	2.50000	3.00000 LB	3,975.00	4,770.00	120.00%	795.00
0205	603-50015 15 Inch Plastic Pipe	30.000	239.59706	17.00000 LF	7,187.91	510.00	7.10%	-6,677.91
0210	606-00302 Guardrail Type 3 (31 Inch Midwest Guardrail System)	4,414.000	40.70000	59.00000 LF	179,649.80	260,426.00	144.96%	80,776.20
0215	606-01340 End Anchorage Type 3D	2.000	1,543.96185	3,100.00000 EACH	3,087.92	6,200.00	200.78%	3,112.08
0220	606-02003 End Anchorage (Nonflared)	2.000	4,905.00000	5,300.00000 EACH	9,810.00	10,600.00	108.05%	790.00
0225	607-53143 Fence Chain Link (Special) (42 Inch)	204.000	80.00000	135.00000 LF	16,320.00	27,540.00	168.75%	11,220.00
0230	609-60011 Curb Type 6 (Section M)	4,414.000	14.00396	30.00000 LF	61,813.48	132,420.00	214.23%	70,606.52
0235	612-00001 Delineator (Type I)	11.000	36.63012	48.00000 EACH	402.93	528.00	131.04%	125.07
0240	612-00002 Delineator (Type II)	1.000	40.83687	32.00000 EACH	40.84	32.00	78.35%	-8.84

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/19/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 7

Contract ID: C24881

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0245	612-00003 Delineator (Type III)	1.000	45.08254	79.00000 EACH	45.08	79.00	175.24%	33.92
0250	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	35.000	50.00000	70.00000 SF	1,750.00	2,450.00	140.00%	700.00
0255	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	53.000	35.58784	56.00000 SF	1,886.16	2,968.00	157.36%	1,081.84
0260	614-00013 Sign Panel (Class III)	89.000	43.96312	79.00000 SF	3,912.72	7,031.00	179.70%	3,118.28
0265	614-01583 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 In Round Sch 80) (Post & Slipbase)	16.000	615.00000	790.00000 EACH	9,840.00	12,640.00	128.46%	2,800.00
0270	615-00030 Embankment Protector Type 3	2.000	3,600.00000	22,450.00000 EACH	7,200.00	44,900.00	623.61%	37,700.00
0275	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	5,000.00000	2,250.00000 EACH	10,000.00	4,500.00	45.00%	-5,500.00
0280	625-00001 Construction Surveying (Hourly)	10.000	215.35624	275.00000 HOUR	2,153.56	2,750.00	127.70%	596.44
0285	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	828,243.26000	246,700.00000 L S	828,243.26	246,700.00	29.79%	-581,543.26
0290	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	84.000	100.00000	130.00000 DAY	8,400.00	10,920.00	130.00%	2,520.00
0295	630-00000 Flagging	875.000	35.90000	63.00000 HOUR	31,412.50	55,125.00	175.49%	23,712.50
0300	630-00003 Uniformed Traffic Control	100.000	138.00000	215.00000 HOUR	13,800.00	21,500.00	155.80%	7,700.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/19/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 7

Contract ID: C24881

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0305	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	60.000	88.00000	400.00000 DAY	5,280.00	24,000.00	454.55%	18,720.00
0310	630-00017 Traffic Control Management (Special)	150.000	1,161.00000	2,450.00000 DAY	174,150.00	367,500.00	211.02%	193,350.00
0315	630-80002 Flashing Beacon (Solar)	2.000	1,025.82675	3,500.00000 EACH	2,051.65	7,000.00	341.19%	4,948.35
0320	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	4.000	104.00000	480.00000 EACH	416.00	1,920.00	461.54%	1,504.00
0325	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	48.000	60.00000	120.00000 EACH	2,880.00	5,760.00	200.00%	2,880.00
0330	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	34.000	105.83000	400.00000 EACH	3,598.22	13,600.00	377.96%	10,001.78
0335	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	28.000	110.62000	480.00000 EACH	3,097.36	13,440.00	433.92%	10,342.64
0340	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	36.000	28.16073	40.00000 SF	1,013.79	1,440.00	142.04%	426.21
0345	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000	6,507.70000	19,500.00000 EACH	26,030.80	78,000.00	299.65%	51,969.20
0350	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	3.000	1,354.00000	3,550.00000 EACH	4,062.00	10,650.00	262.19%	6,588.00
0355	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	100.000	72.00000	118.00000 EACH	7,200.00	11,800.00	163.89%	4,600.00
0360	630-80370 Barrier (Temporary)	350.000	47.85624	16.00000 LF	16,749.68	5,600.00	33.43%	-11,149.68

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/19/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 7

Contract ID: C24881

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0365	630-80380 Traffic Cone	200.000	20.96000	40.00000 EACH	4,192.00	8,000.00	190.84%	3,808.00
0370	630-80393 Stackable Vertical Panels	50.000	35.92000	71.00000 EACH	1,796.00	3,550.00	197.66%	1,754.00
0375	630-85010 Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	1.000	4,258.94675	8,500.00000 EACH	4,258.95	8,500.00	199.58%	4,241.05
0380	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	150.000	598.72000	1,100.00000 DAY	89,808.00	165,000.00	183.73%	75,192.00
0385	632-00000 Night Work Lighting	1.000	16,670.93000	30,600.00000 L S	16,670.93	30,600.00	183.55%	13,929.07
0390	641-10010 Initial Shotcrete Facing	6,546.000	30.00000	32.00000 SF	196,380.00	209,472.00	106.67%	13,092.00
0395	641-10070 Shotcrete Sculpting	491.000	340.12220	165.00000 SY	167,000.00	81,015.00	48.51%	-85,985.00
0400	641-11003 Shotcrete (Class D)	131.000	590.07634	980.00000 CY	77,300.00	128,380.00	166.08%	51,080.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$2,536,283.06	\$2,924,208.00	115.30%	\$387,924.94
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$2,536,283.06</b>	<b>\$2,924,208.00</b>	<b>115.30%</b>	<b>\$387,924.94</b>